

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).15/2020

DEEPANJALI PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT BHUSHAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.2951/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 13-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Pawan Kr. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Matrimonial Case No.118/2019, titled as Bharat Bhushan vs. Deepanjali Pathak, pending in the Court of Senior Division Judge, Dera Bassi, Distt. Mohalli, Punjab shall remain stayed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR