

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 15/2020

DEEPANJALI PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT BHUSHAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No.2951/2020-EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 2951/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 04-01-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod K. Soni, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Akash Swami, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Paranjay Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Tapan Masta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER(NH)